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WINE BY THE GLASS
COCKTAILS

SPARKLING WINE

WHITE WINE
NORTHERN ITALY
CENTRAL & SOUTHERN ITALY
BEYOND ITALY & ROSATO
RED WINE

NORTHERN ITALY
SOUTHERN ITALY
CENTRAL ITALY

BEYOND ITALY & LARGE FORMATS

SPIRITS & CORDIALS

wZA

BEVERAGE BOOK
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Wines hy the glass

Sparkling

Prosecco, Marsuret, ‘Extra Dry’, Treviso, IT NV

Sparkling Rosé, G.D. Vajra, N.S. Della Neve, Piemonte IT NV
Drappier, Brut, Champagne, FR NV

Whites & Rosato

Grillo, Tasca D’Almerita, “Mozia”, Sicily, IT 2023

Pinot Grigio, Ca’Stele, Friuli, IT 2024

Verdicchio di Matelica, ‘Supera’ Garofoli, Le Marche IT 2023
Carricante, Etna Bianco, Palmento Costanzo, Mofete, Sicily, IT 2021
Sancerre, Domaine Serge Laporte, FR 2024

Sauvignon Blanc, The Crossings, Marlborough, NZ

Chardonnay, Presqu’ile Winery, Santa Barbara, CA 2023

Rosato, Vajra, ‘Rosabella, Piedmont, IT 2024

Retls

Pinot Noir, ‘Rolhiit’, Peter Zemmer, Alto Adige, IT 2024

Syrah, Vincent Paris VdP, Rhone Valley FR 2023

Montepulciano d’Abruzzo, Cantina Mucci, Abruzzo, IT 2023

Barolo, G.D. Vajra ‘Albe’, Piedmont, IT 2019

Sangiovese, Chianti Colli Senesi, Bindi Segardi, Tuscany, IT 2021
Barbera d’ Alba Superiore, Lorenzo Negro ‘La Nanda’ Piedmont, IT 2021
Cabernet Sauvignon, Greenwing, Columbia Valley, WA 2023

Nebbiolo, G.D. Vajra, Langhe DOC, Piedmont, IT 2023

14
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Spirits

Irish

Jameson 14
Green Spot 18
Bourhon

Basil Hayden 15
Buffalo Trace 14
Blanton’s 18
Four Roses Single 17
Maker’s Mark 16
Wild Turkey 101 14
Woodford Reserve 16
Old Rip Van Winkle 12yr 50
Rye

Elijah Craig 13
Rittenhouse 14
Michther’s 15
Sazerac 12
High West Rendevous 13
Whistle Pig “Piggy Back” 6yr1g
Redemption 15
Mezcal

Gracias, Espadin 16
100 Conejos Joven 15

El Mero Mero, Tepextate 22
Sotol

Los Magos 20
Rum

Ozama Rum 13
Plantation 3 Stars 13
Plantation Dark 13

Scotch

Glenlivet 12yr
Glenfiddich 12yr
Glenkinchie 12yr
Isle of Jura 12yr
Nikka Coffey
Macallan 12yr
Laphroaig 10yr
Linkwood 15yr
Glen Grant 18yr
Macallan 18yr

Pig’s Nose

Johnny Walker Black
Michther’s American
Legent

Suntory Whisky Toki
Tequila

Blanco

Mi Campo
Casamigos

Patréon

Ghost

Reposatlo

Casa Amigos
Chamucos

Patrén Reposado

Anejo
Patron Anejo

Grand Mayan, Extra Aged

Don Julio, 1942
Cincoro

16
17
20
15
15
24
21
33
36
79
13
15
16
14
15

15
17
20
15

17
19
19

20
34
40
39

Cocktails $16
MILANESE

Gray Whale Gin, Aperol, Orange Syrup

BASTARDONI

Tequila, Lime, Prickly Pear, Calabrian Chili

SICILIAN MULE

Vodka, Amaro, Lime,
House Made Spicy Ginger Beer ,

SPETZIATO MIEL

Ozama Rum, Amaretto, Apple Cider, Honey

PRATIPERFETTA

Four Walls Whiskey, Cocchi Americano,

Sweet Vermouth
Heer

Oraft

Peroni Pilsner
Night Shift Santilli IPA
Bottles & Cans
Miller Highlife
Devil’s Purse Handline Kolsch
Maine Beer Co.

Lunch IPA (686 mL)
Fiddlehead Brewing (Rotating)

10
12

10
16

11

Negroni $15

BELLUNESI

Gray Whale Gin, Limoncello,
Torino Bianco Vermouth

ALEGRONI

Purple Yam infused Gin, Dry Vermouth,
Luxardo Maraschino

NEGRONI CLASSICO
Gray Whale Gin, Rosso Vermouth, Campari

Gpritzes §15
STRAWBERRYSPRITZ

Prosecco, Gray Whale Gin, Lime, Strawberry

UGO

Prosecco, Elderflower,
Mint, Cucumber

ARANCIA ROSSA

Prosecco, Vodka, Blood Orange, Lemon

Maocktails $13

NO-GRONI

Free Spirits Gin, Free Spirits Milano,
Free Spirits Vermouth

MOLLARE

Free Spirits Bourbon, Free Spirits Milano,
Orange Syrup

CONSUELA
Free Spirits Tequila, House-Made Sour Mix



Sparkling

Prosecco
105 Masuret, Treviso

Franciacorta
103 Ca’ Del Bosco, Riserva Cuvée Annamaria Clemente, Brut
99 (Ca’ Del Bosco, Cuvée NV

Champagne

198 Drappier, Champagne, France (Half)

140 Camille Saves, Carte Blanche, Grand Gru, Brut
117  Philipponnat, Royale Réserve, Brut

112  Lanson, Green Label, Brut

126  Bruno Paillard, NPU, Brut

783  Rosé, Ruinart, Brut

Sparkling

555  Cleto Chiarli, “Vecchia Modena’ Lambrusco

141 Noir/Nebbiolo, G.D. Vajra, N.S. Della Neve, Piemonte, IT
142  Grillo, De Bartoli ‘“Terzavia’, Brut Natur, Sicily, IT

NV

NV
NV
NV
NV
1996
NV

NV
NV
NV

52

235

65
111

205

260

45

72
112

Red Wines - Beyond Italy - Uniterl States

Pinot Naoir

867 Freeman, Sonoma Coast, CA

919 Bethel Heights, Pinot Noir, Eola-Amity Hills, Willamette, OR(Half)
642 Soter, Mineral Springs Ranch, Willamette Valley, OR

916 Eyrie Vineyards, Estate, Willamette Valley, OR

641 Cameron, Clos Electrique, Dundee Hills, Willamette Valley, OR
564 Talisman Winery, Weir Vineyard, Yorkville Highlands, Sonoma, CA

Cahernet Sauvignon & Blends

73 Josh Cellars, Craftman’s Collection, CA

76 Tobias Vineyards, North Coast, CA

80 Greenwing, Columbia Valley, WA

78 Robert Foley, Cabernet Sauvignon

81 Overture, Opus One, Oakville, Napa, California

954 Ridge Estate, ‘Montebello’, Santa Cruz Mountains, CA
948 Peter Michael Winery, ‘Les Pavots’, Sonoma, CA

677 Opus One, Oakville, Napa, CA

Syrah
969 Reynvaan, The Unnamed Syrah, Walla Walla Valley, WA

Argentina
108 Pinot Noir, Bodega Chacra, Sin Azufre, Rio Negro, Patagonia

Half Bottles & Large Formats
919 Bethel Heights, Pinot Noir, Eola-Amity Hills, Willamette, OR(Half)

836 Paolo Scavino, Barolo, Bric del Fiasc (Magnum)
729 Le Machiole, Paleo Rosso, Tuscany, IT (Magnum)

2020
2022
2021
2021
2017
2015

2022
2019
2023
2017
2021
2012
2019
2014

2008

2020

2022
2016
2018

212
130

190

s &8

195
370
720

700

165

95

g28
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Red Wines - Beyond Italy - France

Burgundy

984  Domaine Raphael Chopin, ‘La Ronze’ Beaujolais

946  Joseph Drouhin, Santenay, 1er Cru "Beaurepaire"

779  Domaine Chevillon, Nuits Saint Georges, ‘Les Cailles’ 1er Cru
809 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Romanée-St-Vivant, Grand Cru
811  Domaine de la Romane-Conti, La Tache, Grand Cru, Monopole
Bordeaux

908 Chateau Rauzan-Segla, 2eme Cru, Marguex

905 Chateau Dauzac, 5eme Cru, Marguex

863 Chateau Lagrange, 3eme Cru, St. Julien

864  Chateau Leoville Barton, St. Julien

902 Chateau Mouton Rothschild 1er Cru, Pauilliac

988 Chateau Le Puy, Cotes des Francs, (Magnum)

Rhone Valley & South of France

713
918
230
938
930
987

Chateauneuf-Du-Pape, Domaine De La Solitude
Chateauneuf-Du-Pape, Beaucastel, ‘Oenotheque’
Chateauneuf-Du-Pape, Domaine De Marcoux
Syrah, Vincent Paris VdP

Cornas, Domaine Clape

Chateau Pradeaux, Bandol, Provence

2021
2022
2018
2010
2015

19%
1995
2003
2002
2005
2013

2022
2009
2020
2023
2014
2017

65
185
525
5,200
6,900

270
380

465
3,250

120

168
72

475
105

White Wines - Northern Italy

579
172
966
166
188
154
152
79

163
340
161
949
213

Petite Arvine, Nicola Del Negro
Chardonnay, Gaia e Rey, Gaja

Vermentino, Tenuta Selvadolce, ‘Funabolo’
Sauvignon, Winkl, Cantina Terlano

Pinot Bianco,Vorberg’, Terlan

Sauvignon Blanc, Vette, San Leonardo
Pigato, Bruna, Maje

Pinot Grigio, Ca’Stele

Pinot Grigio, ‘Jesera’, Venica & Venica
Bianco Breg, Gravner

Soave Classico, Viticultura Eroica, “Le Battistelle”
Griiner Veltliner, Kuen Hof

Gaja, Ca’ Marcanda, “Vistamare’ (Magnum)

White Wines -Central Italy

187
210

Verdicchio di Matelica, ‘Supera’ Garofoli
Vernaccia di San Gimignano, Le Calcinaie

White Wines - Southern Italy

250 Greco di Tufo, Novaserra, Mastroberardino
707 Etna Bianco, Enrico IV, IL Valenti

274  Grillo, Mozia, Tasca D’Almerita

2021
2020
2014
2023
2020
2024
2022
2024
2023
2012
2023
2021
2022

2023
2023

2021
2022
2023

88

650
152
107

375
65
76
370

50
58
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White Wines - Beyond Italy

United States

155 Chardonnay, Presqu’ile Wnery, Santa Barbara County, CA

France

678 Alsace, Maurice Schoech, ‘Harmonie R’
277 Chablis, Burgundy, Famille Grossot

18  Sancerre, Loire Valley, Serge Laporte

Germany
248 Sylavanner, Stefan Vetter, Main
249 Riesling, Red Slate, Dr. Loosen

Australia
694 Riesling, Clare Wine Co., Waterville

New Zealant
146 Sauvignon Blanc, The Crossings, Marlborough NZ

Rosato and Amber

14  Bisson, Ciliegiolo, Liguria - Rosato

278 Catarratto, Fuso Cala Bianco “Terre Siciliane” - Amber
124 Pecorello, Folk, Creta Paglia, Calabria - Amber

2023 72

2017 168
2022 85
2023 80

2021 74
2023 50

2019 72

2023 72

2022 72
2020 55
2022 65

Red Wines - Central Italy

926
551
530
531
536
546
539
706
754
584
667
833
912
924
585
586
587
576
565
704
652
973
972
971

Carmignano, Ambra, ‘Santa Cristina in Pilli’
Pileum, Cesanese del Piglio

Chianti Colli Senesi, Al Capano, Bindi Sergardi
Chianti Colli Senesi, Felsina

Chianti Rufina Riserva, Fattoria Selvipiana
Chianti Classico Gran Selezione, Il Grigio da San Felice
Chianti Classico Riserva, Vigna del Sorbo, Fontodi
Brunello di Montalcino, Fattoria del Pino
Brunello di Montalcino, Castello Romitorio
Brunello di Montalcino, Valdicava

Rosso di Montalcino, Tenute Silvio Nardi
Super Tuscan, Casanova di Neri, IrRosso

Super Tuscan, Grattamacco, Bolgheri Rosso
Super Tuscan, Pian dell’Orino, Piandorino
Super Tuscan, Montevertine, Le Pergole Torte
Super Tuscan, Isole e Olena, Cepparello

Super Tuscan, Isole e Olena, Cepparello

Super Tuscan, Tenuta Luce, Luce della Vite
Super Tuscan, Le Machiole, Paleo Rosso
Montepulciano, Cantine Mucci
Montepulciano, Praesidium, Riserva
Montepulciano, Emidio Pepe, Vecchie Vigne
Montepulciano, Emidio Pepe, Vecchie Vigne
Montefalco Sagrantino, Antonelli

2022
2020
2021
2022
2019
2017
2004
2018
2020
2013
2022
2022
2022
2021
1998
2013
2015
2012
2018
2018
2020
2013
2010
2017

56
55
65
56
98
150
375
195
203
350

75
97
160

300
275

300
55

315
425
115
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Red Wines - Southern Italy Red Wines - Northern Italy

558 Frappato, Valle Dell’Acate, Vittoria 2023 55 669 Barbera d’Alba Superiore, Lorenzo Negro, “La Nanda” 2021 &4
559 Frappato, Gurrieri, Terre Siciliane 2021 60 907 Dolcetto d’Alba, G.B. Burlotto 2022 60
602 Frappato / Nero d’Avola, Cala Niuru, Mortellito Rosso 2020 68 821 Ruche, Cascina Tavjin, ‘Teresa La Grande’ 2020 65
708 Faro, Le Casematte 2020 130 953 Freisa, Giuseppe Mascarello, “Toetto’ 2021 98
914 Cerasuolo di Vittoria, COS 2018 96 725 Vespolina, Francesco Briggati, ‘Maria’, Coline Novaresi 2020 56
925  Pithos Rosso, COS 2019 102 820 Cabernet Sauvignon, Gaja, “Darmagi” 2011 600
928 Pericone, De Bartoli, ‘Rosso di Marco’ 2019 &4 233 Valtelina, Grumello, Rocca de Piro’, Ar. Pe. Pe. 2015 135
580 Aglianico, Masseria Starnali, Santo Sano 2022 56 991 Oltrepo Pavese, Cavariola Rosso, Bruno Verdi 2011 100
703 Piedirosso, Cardramone Costa d’Amalfi, Reale 2020 72 990 Oltrepo Pavese, Cavariola Rosso, Bruno Verdi 2012 110
765 Cannonau, Inkibi, Sa Raja 2022 52 989 Oltrepo Pavese, Cavariola Rosso, Bruno Verdi 2013 95
952 Primitivo, Pietregiovani 2022 65 960 Oltrepo Pavese, Cavariola Rosso, Bruno Verdi 2015 120
980 Aglianico del Vulture, Grifalco, Daginestra 2018 90 484 Barbaresco, Marchesi Di Barolo 2019 140
622 Cabernet Blend, Gravello, Librandi 2019 8o 471 Barbaresco, Produttori del Barbaresco, ‘Ovello” 2019 182
639 Ciro, Rosso Classico Superiore, Vigneti Vumbaca 2022 54 473 Barbaresco, Produttori del Barbaresco, ‘Rabaja’ 2019 231

818 Barbaresco, Gaja 2020 650



Retl Wines - Northern Italy

929
171
523
869
868
724
431
433
147
571
574
921
414
417
901
222
992
957

Pinot Noir, Zemmer, ‘Rolhiit’

Teroldego, Sgarzon, Foradori

Terre ‘Vigneti Delle Dolomiti’, San Leonardo
Tenuta San Leonardo

Tenuta San Leonardo

Valpolicella Ripasso Classico, Ca La Bionda
Amarone della Valpolicella Classico, Chevalier
Amarone delle Valpolicella Classico, Bertani
Refosco, Ronchi di Cialla

Mayolet, Feudo di San Maurizio

Fumin, Di Francesco Gasperi

Nebbiolo, Costa della Sesia, Spanna, Cascina Preziosa
Nebbiolo, Costa della Sesia, ‘Dellamesola’, NOAH
Nebbiolo, Boca, Novara, Poderi Garona

Nebbiolo, Lessona, NOAH

Nebbiolo, Gattinara, ‘San Francesco’, Antoniolo
Nebbiolo, Carema, Ferrando

Nebbiolo, G.D. Vajra

2024
2020
2017
2003
2001
2020
2019
2011
1999
2019
2020
2021
2021
2015
2022
2017
2017
2023

111

55
275

72

145
385
142

NERER

180
145
220
220
75

Red Wines - Northern ltaly

670
934
942
619
635
634
838
887
889
321
309
658
318
308
311
448
837
836

Barolo, Brovia, Villero

Barolo, G. Conterno, ‘Cascina Francia’
Barolo, G. Conterno, ‘Cerreta’

Della Spinetta “Vigneto Campe’

Barolo, Bartolo Mascarello

Barolo, Bartolo Mascarello

Barolo, Giuseppe Mascarello, ‘Monprivato’
Barolo, Giuseppe Mascarello, ‘Monprivato’
Barolo, Giuseppe Mascarello, ‘Monprivato”
Barolo, Gaja, Dagromis

Barolo, G.D. Vajra, ‘Albe’

Barolo, G.D. Vajra, ‘Bricco delle Viole’
Barolo, G.D. Vajra, ‘Bricco delle Viole’
Barolo, G.D. Vajra, Luigi Baudana, ‘Baudana’
Barolo, G.D. Vajra, Luigi Baudana, ‘Serralunga’
Barolo, Roagana, ‘La Pira’ Vecchie Vigne
Barolo, Paolo Scavino, ‘Ravera’ (Magnum)

Barolo, Paolo Scavino, ‘Bric Del Fiasc’ (Magnum)

2013
2017
2017
2005
2018
2012
2018
2013
2004
2020
2021
2011
2020
2018
2019
2007
2016
2016

725
650

550

385
445
950
355
98

265
180
235
145
725

680



